TORM FIO-1016A = -	0 - 2001  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
1016	370139 <u>                                    </u>
$O \times I \times I \times I$	ON FORM COVER SHEET MAR 1 4 2001
	EMARKS ONLY  Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101564600A	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 06 01 00
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name APT Advanced Polymer Technolo	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Pennsylvania
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name APT Acquisition Corp.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 109 Conica Lane	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Harmony	Pennsylvania 16027
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the first Re	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and	d Address Area Code and Telephone Number 4	04-815-3606
Name Robert H.G.	Lockwood	
Address (line 1) Smith, Gamb	rell & Russell, LLP	
Address (line 2) Suite 3100,	Promenade II	
Address (line 3) 1230 Peacht	ree Street, N.E.	
Address (line 4) Atlanta, GA	30309-3592	
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyance dattachments.	ocument # 3
Enter either the Trademark Applica Trademark Applica  I Trademark Applica	Alumber(s) or Registration Number(s)  ation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Beation Number(s)  Regis  *See Attached  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	stration Number(s)  Schedule A  # 18
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed X Deposit Account  t account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees	#
Statement and Signatur		
To the best of my kr	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true rue copy of the original document. Charges to depose	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
Robert H. G. Lockwood		3/12/01
Name of Person Sig	ning Signature	/Date/Signed

## SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

<u>Mark</u>	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
WALK-TOP	71/678,951 615,065	Dec. 27, 1954 Nov. 1, 1955
LAYKOLD	71/685,154 0,631,604	Apr. 8, 1955 July 31, 1956
RUFF HOUSE	74/152912 1,715,995	Apr. 1, 1991 Sept. 15, 1992
QUALICOURT	74/692,952 1,984,010	June 23, 1995 July 2, 1996
REVITALIZER	74/683,723 2,023,117	June 2, 1995 Dec. 17, 1996
PORPLASTIC	74/683,724 2,023,118	June 2, 1995 Dec. 17, 1996
QUALITITE	74/683725 2,026,466	June 2, 1995 Dec. 31, 1996
QUALIPUR	74/683,717 2,036,499	June 2, 1995 Feb. 11, 1997
ALWAYS ON TOP	74/683,721 2,053,935	June 2, 1995 Apr. 22, 1997
CONICA	74/683,720 2,060,367	June 2, 1995 May 13, 1997

Mark	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
QUALIDECK	74/683,719 2,060,366	June 2, 1995 May 13, 1997
QUALIFLOOR	74/683,716 2,066,210	June 2, 1995 June 3, 1997
QUALITAIN	74/683,718 2,068,383	June 2, 1995 June 10, 1997
QUALITRACK	75/121,020 2,069,594	June 8, 1996 June 10, 1997
QUALIGYM FLOOR	75/121,021 2,069,595	June 18, 1996 June 10, 1997
QUALISEAL	75/125,206 2,104,961	June 25, 1996 Oct. 14, 1997
TRACK-10	75/190,005 2,107,193	Oct. 30, 1996 Oct. 21, 1997
TURF BY LAYKOLD	75/393,180 2,251,081	Nov. 20, 1997 June 8, 1999

662089

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, has

adopted, used and is using the marks which are identified on Schedule A to this Assignment and

which are the subject of U.S. trademark registrations as set forth on Schedule A to this

Assignment; and

WHEREAS, APT Acquisition Corp. a Georgia corporation, with a principal place of

business at 109 Conica Lane, Harmony, Pennsylvania 16027, is desirous of acquiring said marks

and the federal registrations for the marks as set forth on Schedule A to this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp. does hereby assign unto the said APT

Acquisition Corp. all right, title and interest in and to said marks and their federal registration as

set forth on Schedule A to this Assignment, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the marks, effective as of June 1, 2000.

APT Advanced Polymer Technology Corp.

Michael Beyer, President

662089

## SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
WALK-TOP	71/678,951 615,065	Dec. 27, 1954 Nov. 1, 1955
LAYKOLD	71/685,154 0,631,604	Apr. 8, 1955 July 31, 1956
RUFF HOUSE	74/152912 1,715,995	Apr. 1, 1991 Sept. 15, 1992
QUALICOURT	74/692,952 1,984,010	June 23, 1995 July 2, 1996
REVITALIZER	74/683,723 2,023,117	June 2, 1995 Dec. 17, 1996
PORPLASTIC	74/683,724 2,023,118	June 2, 1995 Dec. 17, 1996
QUALITITE	74/683725 2,026,466	June 2, 1995 Dec. 31, 1996
QUALIPUR	74/683,717 2,036,499	June 2, 1995 Feb. 11, 1997
ALWAYS ON TOP	74/683,721 2,053,935	June 2, 1995 Apr. 22, 1997
CONICA	74/683,720 2,060,367	June 2, 1995 May 13, 1997

Mark	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date
QUALIDECK	74/683,719 2,060,366	June 2, 1995 May 13, 1997
QUALIFLOOR	74/683,716 2,066,210	June 2, 1995 June 3, 1997
QUALITAIN	74/683,718 2,068,383	June 2, 1995 June 10, 1997
QUALITRACK	75/121,020 2,069,594	June 8, 1996 June 10, 1997
QUALIGYM FLOOR	75/121,021 2,069,595	June 18, 1996 June 10, 1997
QUALISEAL	75/125,206 2,104,961	June 25, 1996 Oct. 14, 1997
TRACK-10	75/190,005 2,107,193	Oct. 30, 1996 Oct. 21, 1997
TURF BY LAYKOLD	75/393,180 2,251,081	Nov. 20, 1997 June 8, 1999

662089